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1. Support for donation limits - individual candidates
Do you support or oppose a limit on the amount of money any individual can donate to A SINGLE candidate’s political campaign?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 39% 42% 36% 27% 33% 48% 43% 49% 38% 26%
Somewhat support 21% 17% 25% 31% 24% 13% 22% 19% 20% 26%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 18% 11% 10% 10% 8% 12% 18%
Strongly oppose 16% 21% 12% 12% 15% 18% 20% 13% 17% 19%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 11% 17% 12% 5% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (465) (523) (153) (260) (394) (181) (329) (429) (230)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 39% 44% 23% 23% 32% 40% 45% 57% 36% 40% 34% 47%
Somewhat support 21% 18% 29% 33% 21% 24% 22% 15% 25% 22% 22% 17%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 16% 15% 15% 12% 14% 8% 13% 11% 12% 14%
Strongly oppose 16% 17% 16% 11% 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 17% 19% 12%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 18% 17% 9% 4% 4% 11% 10% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (782) (102) (104) (364) (296) (67) (116) (167) (202) (387) (232)




YouGov
April 3 - 4, 2014 You
2. Support for donation limits - all candidates
Do you support or oppose a limit on the TOTAL amount of money any individual can donate to ALL federal political campaigns and political parties even if the amount
given to any single candidate or party is within the legal limit?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 35% 39% 31% 20% 31% 43% 42% 44% 34% 23%
Somewhat support 19% 16% 22% 29% 20% 13% 19% 19% 17% 23%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 17% 21% 16% 14% 14% 11% 17% 21%
Strongly oppose 16% 21% 11% 10% 16% 18% 17% 13% 17% 18%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 20% 17% 12% 8% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (465) (522) (154) (260) (392) (181) (328) (429) (230)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 35% 38% 28% 20% 29% 37% 47% 44% 32% 38% 33% 38%
Somewhat support 19% 17% 23% 30% 18% 22% 13% 21% 19% 19% 20% 18%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 19% 13% 16% 17% 21% 11% 15% 18% 15% 17%
Strongly oppose 16% 17% 14% 12% 16% 13% 10% 18% 18% 15% 17% 14%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 26% 21% 11% 10% 6% 16% 10% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (781) (102) (104) (363) (295) (68) (116) (167) (203) (385) (232)
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3. Corruption effects of donation limits - individual candidates

Do you think that limits on the amount of money any individual can donate to A SINGLE candidate’s political campaign increases or reduces corruption in politics,

or does it have no impact on corruption in politics?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Increases corruption 27% 28% 26% 32% 23% 24% 33% 29% 26% 24%
Has no effect on corruption 23% 28% 18% 19% 25% 22% 26% 13% 25% 33%
Reduces corruption 34% 34% 35% 33% 32% 40% 28% 42% 34% 24%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 17% 20% 14% 13% 16% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (464) (520) (153) (259) (392) (180) (327) (428) (229)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Increases corruption 27% 26% 27% 30% 25% 27% 24% 34% 28% 33% 27% 20%
Has no effect on corruption 23% 22% 24% 25% 23% 23% 20% 22% 22% 22% 24% 21%
Reduces corruption 34% 38% 22% 24% 29% 38% 46% 38% 35% 35% 30% 41%
Not sure 16% 13% 28% 21% 23% 11% 10% 5% 14% 10% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (779) (102) (103) (360) (296) (66) (117) (164) (203) (385) (232)
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4. Corruption effects of donation limits - all candidates

Do you think that limits on the TOTAL amount of money any individual can donate to ALL candidates’ political campaigns increases or reduces corruption in politics,

or does it have no impact on corruption in politics?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Increases corruption 26% 26% 26% 25% 24% 26% 32% 26% 28% 22%
Has no effect on corruption 25% 28% 22% 22% 26% 27% 23% 17% 24% 38%
Reduces corruption 33% 35% 30% 34% 30% 34% 32% 43% 31% 21%
Not sure 16% 10% 21% 19% 20% 13% 13% 14% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (464) (520) (152) (259) (394) (179) (326) (428) (230)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Increases corruption 26% 25% 24% 33% 25% 26% 24% 35% 27% 31% 28% 18%
Has no effect on corruption 25% 25% 26% 23% 25% 25% 25% 22% 24% 28% 25% 23%
Reduces corruption 33% 36% 25% 22% 27% 36% 42% 37% 34% 30% 29% 41%
Not sure 16% 14% 25% 22% 22% 13% 10% 6% 15% 11% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (781) (101) (102) (362) (294) (67) (117) (167) (201) (386) (230)
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5. Free speech - individual candidates
Do you think that a limit on the amount of money any individual can donate to A SINGLE candidate is a violation of free speech rights, or not?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 24% 29% 20% 22% 26% 24% 25% 11% 27% 37%
No 59% 59% 58% 58% 54% 62% 60% 71% 58% 43%
Not sure 17% 13% 22% 20% 21% 14% 16% 19% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (462) (521) (152) (258) (392) (181) (325) (428) (230)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 24% 25% 16% 24% 22% 22% 17% 23% 25% 24% 23% 24%
No 59% 60% 59% 51% 54% 60% 67% 70% 57% 59% 59% 59%
Not sure 17% 15% 26% 26% 23% 18% 16% 8% 18% 17% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (780) (102) (101) (359) (295) (67) (117) (167) (203) (384) (229)




YouGov
April 3 - 4, 2014 You
6. Free speech - all candidates
Do you think that a limit on the TOTAL amount of money any individual can donate to ALL candidates is a violation of free speech rights, or not?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 23% 29% 17% 22% 24% 23% 22% 10% 26% 35%
No 58% 60% 57% 56% 54% 61% 63% 72% 56% 44%
Not sure 19% 11% 26% 22% 22% 16% 15% 18% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (464) (523) (152) (260) (394) (181) (329) (428) (230)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 23% 24% 10% 24% 19% 22% 21% 23% 25% 25% 19% 26%
No 58% 60% 58% 51% 56% 58% 64% 69% 59% 57% 60% 57%
Not sure 19% 16% 32% 25% 25% 20% 14% 8% 17% 18% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (783) (100) (104) (363) (296) (66) (117) (167) (203) (385) (232)




